12-12900-scc  Doc 559 Filed 09/13/12 Entered 09/13/12 10:19:12 Main Document
Pglof3

BROWN RUDNICK LLP
Seven Times Square

New York, New York 10036
Telephone: (212) 209-4800
Facsimile: (212) 209-4801
Laura F. Weiss

Iweiss@brownrudnick.com

One Financial Center
Boston, MA 02111

(617) 856-§200

Jeffrey L. Jonas

Jessica L. Conte
jjonas@brownrudnick.com
jconte@brownrudnick.com

Counsel to CapitalSource Bank

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

In re: Chapter 11
PATRIOT COAL CORPORATION, et al.,’ Case No. 12-12900 (SCC)
Debtors. Jointly Administered
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS )
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK ; >

Jessica L. Conte being duly sworn, deposes and says: I am not a party to the within
action, am over 18 years of age and reside in Boston, Massachusetts.
On the 12th day of September, 2012, I caused to be served a true copy of the following

document:

! The Debtor names and employer tax identification numbers and addresses for each of the

Debtors are set forth in the Debtors’ chapter 11 petitions.
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Objection of CapitalCource Bank to Debtors’ Notice of Rejection of Certain

Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases and the Abandonment of Expendable
Property

on the parties listed on the attached Service List by electronic mail and by first class mail,
postage prepaid.

0ol . Cote,

Jestica L. Conte

Sworn to before me this
13th day of September, 2012
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U.S. Trustee
33 Whitehall Street, 21st Floor
New Yark, NY 10004

Atmn: Elisabetta G. Gasparini, Esq.

Paul K. Schwartzberg, Esq.
Eligabetta. g gasparini@usdoj.gov
Paul schwartzberg@usdoj.gov

Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP
787 Seventh Avenue

New York, NY 10019

Attn: Margot B. Schonholtz

60750242

Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP

450 Lexington Avenue

New York, NY 10017

Aftn: Marshall S. Huebner, Esq.
Brian M. Resnick, Esq.

Marshall huebner@davispolk.com

.Tesni vispolk.com

Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP

1177 Avenuc of the Americas
New York, NY 10036

Artn: Adam C. Rogoff, Esq.
Gregory G. Plotko, Esq.

arogoff@kramerlevin.com
lotko erlevin.com
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Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
767 Fifth Aveaue

New York, NY 10153

Attn: Marcia Goldstein, Esq.
Joseph Smolinsky, Esq.
Marcia. goldstein@weil com
Joseph smolingky@weil.com



